@

|

|

'llg

[

.

2\ .
\\@'/ ,
2 .,, i

4

1.

MaxTens

Steel Strapping Technical Specifications

Product Name

KD-5127
KD-6127
KD-5160
KD-6160
KD-5190
KD-6190
KD-8190
KD-9190
KD-7250
KD-8250
KD-9250
KD-7320
KD-8320
KD-9320
KD-1320

Width
(mm)

12.7
12.7
16.0
16.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
19.0
25.0
25.0
25.0
32.0
32.0
32.0
32.0

10 Yingkou Dao, Le Ting Economic Development Area, Le Ting County, Tangshan, Hebei, China 063699
info@shuang-chen.com| www.Shuang-chen.com

SHUANGCHEN
PACKAGING

. B

B

4

A

at A
N < »
0

Thickness  Finish

(mm)

0.5 Blue/Paint

0.6 Blue/Paint

0.5 Blue/Paint

0.6 Blue/Paint

0.5 Blue/Paint

0.6 Blue/Paint

0.8 Blue/Paint

0.9 Blue/Paint

0.7 Blue/Paint

0.8 Blue/Paint

0.9 Blue/Paint

0.7 Blue/Paint/Zinc
0.8 Blue/Paint/Zinc
0.9 Blue/Paint/Zinc
1.0 Blue/Paint/Zinc

Winding

Ribbon/Oscillated
Ribbon/Oscillated
Ribbon/Oscillated
Ribbon/Oscillated
Ribbon/Oscillated
Ribbon/Oscillated
Ribbon/Oscillated
Ribbon/Oscillated
Ribbon

Ribbon

Ribbon

Ribbon/Oscillated
Ribbon/Oscillated
Ribbon/Oscillated
Ribbon/Oscillated

SHUANGCHEN PACKAGING

Break
Strength(N/mm?)

830/880

830/880

830/880

830/880

830/880

830/880

830/880

830/880
830/880/930
830/880/930
830/880/930
830/880/930/980
830/880/930/980
830/880/930/980
830/880/930/980

Target
Weight (kg)

20~25/50
20~25/50
25/50

25/50

25/50

25/50

30/50

30/50

45

45

45
50/200~450
50/200~450
50/200~450
50/200~450



