



MaxTens Steel Strapping Technical Specifications

Product Name	Width (mm)	Thickness (mm)	Finish	Winding	Break Strength(N/mm²)	Target Weight (kg)
KD-5127	12.7	0.5	Blue/Paint	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880	20~25/50
KD-6127	12.7	0.6	Blue/Paint	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880	20~25/50
KD-5160	16.0	0.5	Blue/Paint	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880	25/50
KD-6160	16.0	0.6	Blue/Paint	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880	25/50
KD-5190	19.0	0.5	Blue/Paint	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880	25/50
KD-6190	19.0	0.6	Blue/Paint	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880	25/50
KD-8190	19.0	0.8	Blue/Paint	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880	30/50
KD-9190	19.0	0.9	Blue/Paint	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880	30/50
KD-7250	25.0	0.7	Blue/Paint	Ribbon	830/880/930	45
KD-8250	25.0	0.8	Blue/Paint	Ribbon	830/880/930	45
KD-9250	25.0	0.9	Blue/Paint	Ribbon	830/880/930	45
KD-7320	32.0	0.7	Blue/Paint/Zinc	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880/930/980	50/200~450
KD-8320	32.0	0.8	Blue/Paint/Zinc	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880/930/980	50/200~450
KD-9320	32.0	0.9	Blue/Paint/Zinc	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880/930/980	50/200~450
KD-1320	32.0	1.0	Blue/Paint/Zinc	Ribbon/Oscillated	830/880/930/980	50/200~450

SHUANGCHEN PACKAGING